REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-D4337A
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D4337
March 2022
DV**FEC Air Handler
© 2020 , 2022 ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or
designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 9
3
RP-D4337A
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
SHARED DATA Available thru CoolCloud HVAC app
0131M01002 MOTOR, 1/2 HP (M2)
0131M00270 MOTOR, 1/2 HP, SERIAL ECM (M1)
0131M01003 MOTOR, 3/4 HP (M3, M5, M7, M8, M10, M11,
M13)
0131M00271 MOTOR, 3/4 HP, SERIAL ECM (M4, M6, M9,
M12)
2P561240-1 PCB ASSY
3S481012-1 PRESSURE SENSOR
3S500031-1 Pulse Motor Expans EEV
0130M00330 TRANSFORMER, 208/230, 24V (QTY 2)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DV24FECB14AA
M2 - DV24FECB14AB
M3 - DV35FECC14AA
M4 - DV36FECC14AA
M5 - DV36FECC14AB
M6 - DV42FECC14AA
M7 - DV42FECC14AB
M8 - DV47FECD14AA
M9 - DV48FECD14AA
M10 - DV48FECD14AB
M11 - DV59FECD14AA
M12 - DV60FECD14AA
M13 - DV60FECD14AB
3RP-D4337A www.daikincomfort.com
WRAPPER & CONTROL BOX ASSY
4 RP-D4337Awww.daikincomfort.com
WRAPPER & CONTROL BOX ASSY
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PCB ASSY 2P561240-111
TRANSFORMER, 208/230, 24V (QTY 2)0130M0033021
Wrapper Painted (M8, M9, M10)0121A00455PNG111
Wrapper Painted (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121A00456PNG111
Wrapper, LG, Painted (M11, M12, M13)0121A00276PNG111
Wrapper, SM, Painted (M1, M2)0121A00281PNG111
PLATE, UPPER TIE (M1, M2)0121A01483PNG261
PLATE, UPPER TIE (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121A01484PNG261
PLATE, UPPER TIE (M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)0121A01485PNG261
PANEL, UPPER ACCESS (M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
0121A01440PNG411
PANEL, UPPER ACCESS (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121A01441PNG411
PANEL, UPPER ACCESS (M1, M2)0121A01442PNG411
Panel, Ref rigerant Tubing 0121A00658PNG431
GASKET, DRAIN PAN (M1, M2, M5, M7)0154A00047451
GASKET, DRAIN PAN (M3, M4, M6, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13)
0154A00060451
GASKET, DRAIN PAN 0154A00007BL461
LOWER ACCESS PANEL PAINTED (M1, M2)0121A01470PNG471
LOWER ACCESS PANEL PAINTED (M5, M7)0121A01477PNG471
PNL LWR ACCESS, AHU (M3, M4, M6)0121A01356PNG471
PNL LWR ACCESS, AHU (M8, M9, M10)0121A01357PNG471
PNL LWR ACCESS, AHU (M11, M12, M13)0121A01358PNG471
Panel, Filter Access (M1, M2)0121A00242PNG531
Panel, Filter Access (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121A00243PNG531
Panel, Filter Access (M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)0121A00244PNG531
CIRCUIT BREAKER COVER 0161A00073541
2.00" VIEW PORT BUSHING B1392136NS
Av ailable thru CoolCloud HVAC app SHARED DATA NS
CIRCUIT BREAKER COVER 0161A00073NS
GROMMET 0164A00002NS
SCREW,#10X1/2,B,BZ,SLOT,SR,BLK (QTY 4)0163M00036NS
THUMB SCREW (QTY 2)0163A00026NS
WASHER; SS RETAINING (QTY 2)BT1392909NS
WIRE ASSY, 9 PIN FEMALE CONN. 0259A00033PNS
WIRE ASSY, 9 PIN FEMALE CONN. (NO ELEC
HEAT)
0259A00021NS
WIRE HARNESS (MAIN PCB TO PRES SENSOR) 0259A00023NS
WIRE HARNESS (MAIN PCB TO THERMISTORS) 0259A00024NS
WIRE HARNESS (PCB TO EEV COIL) 0259A00025NS
WIRE HARNESS, CONNECTOR 0259A00031PNS